Q101: Overall, do you think each of the following situations in the Chicago area is better, worse, or about the same

compared to other places in the US?

Total

N=1005

N=545

Total (Unweighted)

N=1005

N=463

Better

18%

19%

About the same

45%

45%

Worse

33%

33%

Not at all sure

4%

3%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q101: Overall, do you think each of the following situations in the Chicago area is better, worse, or about the same

compared to other places in the US?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 30% 35%

About the same

48%

46%

Worse

18%

16%

Not at all sure

4%

4%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q101: Overall, do you think each of the following situations in the Chicago area is better, worse, or about the same

compared to other places in the US?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 9% 9%
About the same 42% 41%
Worse 42% 44%

Not at all sure

7%

6%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q101: Overall, do you think each of the following situations in the Chicago area is better, worse, or about the same

compared to other places in the US?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 8% 7%

About the same

26%

26%

Worse

63%

64%

Not at all sure

3%

2%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q101: Overall, do you think each of the following situations in the Chicago area is better, worse, or about the same

compared to other places in the US?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 13% 14%

About the same

58%

57%

Worse

24%

25%

Not at all sure

6%

5%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q101: Overall, do you think each of the following situations in the Chicago area is better, worse, or about the same

compared to other places in the US?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 9% 1%

About the same

39%

39%

Worse

48%

46%

Not at all sure

4%

4%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q101: Overall, do you think each of the following situations in the Chicago area is better, worse, or about the same

compared to other places in the US?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 6% 8%

About the same

18%

19%

Worse

71%

69%

Not at all sure

4%

5%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q101: Overall, do you think each of the following situations in the Chicago area is better, worse, or about the same

compared to other places in the US?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 23% 27%

About the same

52%

49%

Worse

20%

21%

Not at all sure

5%

4%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q101: Overall, do you think each of the following situations in the Chicago area is better, worse, or about the same

compared to other places in the US?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 13% 13%

About the same

46%

44%

Worse

36%

38%

Not at all sure

5%

5%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q101: Overall, do you think each of the following situations in the Chicago area is better, worse, or about the same

compared to other places in the US?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 14% 16%
About the same 39% 39%
Worse 42% 42%

Not at all sure

5%

3%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q102: Do ¥ou think each of the following situations in the Chicago area will be better, worse, or about the same 5 years

from now
Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 23% 28%

About the same

42%

40%

Worse

26%

25%

Not at all sure

9%

7%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q102: Do ¥ou think each of the following situations in the Chicago area will be better, worse, or about the same 5 years

from now
Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 24% 30%
About the same 47% 45%
Worse 20% 19%

Not at all sure

8%

7%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q102: Do ¥ou think each of the following situations in the Chicago area will be better, worse, or about the same 5 years

from now
Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 17% 20%

About the same

49%

49%

Worse

25%

24%

Not at all sure

8%

7%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q102: Do ¥ou think each of the following situations in the Chicago area will be better, worse, or about the same 5 years

from now
Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 17% 21%
About the same 38% 39%
Worse 37% 35%

Not at all sure

8%

6%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q102: Do ¥ou think each of the following situations in the Chicago area will be better, worse, or about the same 5 years

from now
Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 18% 22%

About the same

47%

46%

Worse

27%

25%

Not at all sure

9%

6%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q102: Do ¥ou think each of the following situations in the Chicago area will be better, worse, or about the same 5 years

from now
Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 15% 20%

About the same

43%

43%

Worse

34%

31%

Not at all sure

8%

6%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q102: Do ¥ou think each of the following situations in the Chicago area will be better, worse, or about the same 5 years

from now
Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 10% 14%
About the same 30% 32%
Worse 53% 49%

Not at all sure

7%

6%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q102: Do ¥ou think each of the following situations in the Chicago area will be better, worse, or about the same 5 years

from now
Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 20% 24%

About the same

54%

52%

Worse

19%

19%

Not at all sure

7%

5%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q102: Do ¥ou think each of the following situations in the Chicago area will be better, worse, or about the same 5 years

from now
Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 20% 24%

About the same

48%

48%

Worse

25%

24%

Not at all sure

8%

5%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS

19/45



Q102: Do ¥ou think each of the following situations in the Chicago area will be better, worse, or about the same 5 years

from now
Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Better 17% 21%

About the same

48%

47%

Worse

25%

22%

Not at all sure

10%

9%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q103: How important are each of the following situations in the Chicago area to you personally?

Total N=1005 N=545

Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463

Net: Important 92% 94%
Very important 51% 53%
Somewhat important 41% 41%

Net: Not Important

8%

6%

Not very important

6%

5%

Not at all important

2%

1%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q103: How important are each of the following situations in the Chicago area to you personally?

Total N=1005 N=545

Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463

Net: Important 84% 85%
Very important 55% 56%
Somewhat important 29% 28%

Net: Not Important

16%

15%

Not very important

10%

10%

Not at all important

6%

5%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q103: How important are each of the following situations in the Chicago area to you personally?

Total N=1005 N=545

Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463

Net: Important 82% 82%
Very important 49% 50%
Somewhat important 33% 32%

Net: Not Important

18%

18%

Not very important

12%

12%

Not at all important

6%

5%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q103: How important are each of the following situations in the Chicago area to you personally?

Total N=1005 N=545

Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463

Net: Important 95% 95%
Very important 81% 82%

Somewhat important

15%

13%

Net: Not Important

5%

5%

Not very important

3%

4%

Not at all important

1%

1%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q103: How important are each of the following situations in the Chicago area to you personally?

Total N=1005 N=545

Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463

Net: Important 86% 87%
Very important 53% 53%
Somewhat important 33% 33%

Net: Not Important

14%

13%

Not very important

10%

10%

Not at all important

3%

3%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q103: How important are each of the following situations in the Chicago area to you personally?

Total N=1005 N=545

Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463

Net: Important 85% 88%
Very important 57% 60%
Somewhat important 29% 28%

Net: Not Important

15%

12%

Not very important

10%

9%

Not at all important

5%

3%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q103: How important are each of the following situations in the Chicago area to you personally?

Total N=1005 N=545

Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463

Net: Important 92% 90%
Very important 70% 70%
Somewhat important 22% 21%

Net: Not Important

8%

10%

Not very important

7%

9%

Not at all important

1%

1%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q103: How important are each of the following situations in the Chicago area to you personally?

Total N=1005 N=545

Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463

Net: Important 93% 94%
Very important 65% 64%
Somewhat important 27% 30%

Net: Not Important

7%

6%

Not very important

6%

5%

Not at all important

2%

1%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q103: How important are each of the following situations in the Chicago area to you personally?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Net: Important 81% 80%
Very important 53% 54%
Somewhat important 28% 27%
Net: Not Important 19% 20%

Not very important

11%

11%

Not at all important

8%

8%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q103: How important are each of the following situations in the Chicago area to you personally?

Total N=1005 N=545

Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463

Net: Important 90% 91%
Very important 53% 57%
Somewhat important 36% 34%

Net: Not Important

10%

9%

Not very important

7%

7%

Not at all important

3%

2%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q104: Which of the following issues related to public health currently impact(s) the Chicago area?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Public safety 75% 74%
COVID-19 pandemic (e.g., infection rates,

vaccination rates) 49% 52%
Obesity 38% 39%
Substance abuse 61% 61%
Food insecurity (i.e., inability to consistently afford

or access enough food) 54% 54%
Housing insecurity (i.e., an unstable or unsafe

housing situation due to limited availability,

affordability, or other concerns) 62% 65%
Environmental conditions (e.g., air quality,

exposure to harmful materials) 36% 37%
Mental iliness 63% 66%
Health inequality (e.g., unequal distribution of

health resources, systemic discrimination in

healthcare) 48% 49%
Chronic disease (e.g., diabetes, heart disease) 36% 39%
Other 1% 1%
None 2% 1%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q703: Do you plan to vote in the City of Chicago's upcoming mayoral election, scheduled to take place February 28, 20237

Total N=650 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=560 N=463
Yes 84% 100%
No 7% 0%
Not sure 9% 0%

Table Base: REGISTERED OR PLANS TO REGISTER TO VOTE IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO
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Q707: Have you decided which mayoral candidate you plan to vote for in the City of Chicago's upcoming election,

scheduled to take place February 28, 20237

Total N=545 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=463 N=463
Yes 53% 53%
No 47% 47%

Table Base: PLANS TO VOTE IN THE UPCOMING MAYORAL ELECTION
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Q708: Which of the following are reasons why you have not decided which m

City of Chicago

s upcoming election, schequed to take place February 28, 20

%gral candidate you plan to vote for in the

Total N=255 N=255
Total (Unweighted) N=231 N=231
I don't know who is currently running. 23% 23%
I don't like any of the current candidates. 10% 10%
I'm torn between multiple candidates. 19% 19%
The election is too far away. 20% 20%
I don't know enough about candidates’

backgrounds (e.g., qualifications, political party). 36% 36%
I don't know enough about candidates’ platforms

(e.g., campaign promises, stance on a specific

issue). 51% 51%
I don't know enough about candidates’ soft skills

(e.g., personality traits, leadership style). 23% 23%
I'm waiting for candidates to receive

endorsements (e.g., from my political party, from

someone | trust). 9% 9%
The person | wanted to vote for isn't running. 3% 3%

I don't care who wins. 0% 0%
Choosing a candidate is overwhelming to me. 8% 8%

I don't know how to go about researching

candidates (e.g., resources available, factors to

consider). 6% 6%

| don't know enough about the mayoral role in

Chicago (e.g., job scope, key issues). 5% 5%
Other, please specify 1% 1%
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Table Base: HAS NOT DECIDED WHO TO VOTE FOR IN THE UPCOMING MAYORAL ELECTION
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Q704: Which of the following factors are important to you when evaluating mayoral candidates for the City of Chicago?

Total N=650 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=560 N=463
Integrity 60% 63%
Charm 10% 1%
Passion 39% 1%
Empathy 41% 45%
Honesty 74% 75%
Strength 48% 52%
Trustworthiness 73% 73%
Likability 29% 30%
Confidence 40% 42%
Diverseness (e.g., race and ethnicity, gender,

sexual orientation) 32% 33%
Leadership experience 60% 61%
Government experience 39% 38%
Non-government experience 17% 16%
Endorsement from another politician 10% 12%
Endorsement from a non-political public figure 9% 10%
Endorsement from someone | know personally 12% 13%
Political party 34% 36%
Connection to Chicago 48% 49%
Stance on a specific issue(s) 50% 51%
Campaign promise(s) 31% 33%

continued...
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Q704: Which of the following factors are important to you when evaluating mayoral candidates for the City of Chicago?

Total - All Cook County Reside...
A

PLANS TO VOTE IN THE CHICAGO M...

B

Executive competency (i.e., ability to efficiently
accomplish goals)

37%

39%

Other

1%

1%

N/A -1 don't do this.

3%

1%

Table Base: REGISTERED OR PLANS TO REGISTER TO VOTE IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO
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Q705: Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with Mayor Lori Lightfoot's performance as Chicago's mayor?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Net: Satisfied 21% 24%
Very satisfied 5% 7%
Somewhat satisfied 15% 17%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 26% 23%
Net: Dissatisfied 53% 53%
Somewhat dissatisfied 22% 21%
Very dissatisfied 31% 32%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q706: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Total N=1005 N=545

Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463

Net: Agree 83% 84%
Strongly agree 38% 41%
Somewhat agree 45% 43%

Net: Disagree

17%

16%

Somewhat disagree

13%

12%

Strongly disagree

4%

4%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q706: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Net: Agree 80% 79%
Strongly agree 33% 32%
Somewhat agree 47% 48%
Net: Disagree 20% 21%

Somewhat disagree

12%

14%

Strongly disagree

7%

6%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q706: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Net: Agree 94% 94%
Strongly agree 58% 57%
Somewhat agree 36% 37%
Net: Disagree 6% 6%
Somewhat disagree 5% 5%
Strongly disagree 1% 1%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q706: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Net: Agree 74% 74%
Strongly agree 41% 43%
Somewhat agree 33% 31%
Net: Disagree 26% 26%
Somewhat disagree 22% 21%

Strongly disagree

4%

4%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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Q706: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Total N=1005 N=545
Total (Unweighted) N=1005 N=463
Net: Agree 35% 36%
Strongly agree 7% 8%
Somewhat agree 28% 28%
Net: Disagree 65% 64%
Somewhat disagree 30% 29%
Strongly disagree 35% 35%

Table Base: ALL COOK COUNTY RESIDENTS
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